Florida (‘‘Baird’’), that it has initiated an 
administrative proceeding against Baird 
pursuant to Section 766.3 of the Export 
Administration Regulations (the 
‘‘Regulations’’),1 through the issuance of 

an Amended Charging Letter to Baird 
that alleges that Baird committed one 
hundred sixty-six (166) violations of the 
Regulations.2 Specifically, the charges 
are: 

Charges 1–166 15 CFR 764.2(b)— 
Causing, Aiding or Abetting a Violation 

1. On at least one hundred sixty-six (166) 
occasions beginning on or about August 1, 
2011, and continuing through on or about 
January 7, 2013, Baird caused, aided, abetted, 
commanded, induced and/or permitted 
(‘‘caused, aided or abetted’’) the doing of an 

act prohibited by, or the omission of an act